	RM PTO-1595	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT O			
						ademark Office		
			1018	88478				
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Tra	ademarks: Plea	ase record the attached	original documents or copy t	hereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	PT0		
	ephen M. Crusenberry ak B. Dissanayake			Name <u>The Silverhi</u>	ills Group LLC			
	ebra A. Young /b-17		7.01	Internal Address		85°		
						2000		
	ditional name(s) of conveying parties atta	iched?	Yes <u>X</u> No			11		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address 302 F	ast Toyon Avenue #200	t Toyon Avenue #200		
	X Assignment	D Merger		Street Address <u>302 East Toyon Avenue, #209</u>				
	Security Agreement	Change o	f Name					
	O Other	# <u></u> ==_i===,==i,==;			_ State <u>CA</u> Zip 9			
Exe	ecution Date <u>October 5, 2001; Oc</u>	tober 8, 200	1	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma			6 Total number of and	lications and natents involve			
		iled:	dence	6. Total number of app	blications and patents involve 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	concerning document should be ma Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLF	iled:	dence	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	concerning document should be ma Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLF	o	dence	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account			
	concerning document should be ma NameThelen Reid & Priest LLF Internal Address	o	dence	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account			
	concerning document should be ma NameThelen Reid & Priest LLF Internal Address Street AddressP. O. Box 64064	iled:	g5164-0640	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account mber:			
	concerning document should be ma NameThelen Reid & Priest LLF Internal Address Street Address P. O. Box 64064 CitySan Jose StateC 01 RMEBRAHT 00000011 09982374	iled:		 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account mber: 50-1698			
<mark>3/20</mark> 2:581 9.	concerning document should be ma NameThelen Reid & Priest LLF Internal Address Street Address P. O. Box 64064 CitySan Jose StateC 01 RMEBRAHT 00000011 09982374	iled:	dence	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account mber: 50-1698 of this page if paying by dep	bosit account)		
<mark>3/20</mark> 2:581 9.	concerning document should be ma Name	iled:	dence	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account mber: 50-1698 of this page if paying by dep	bosit account		
<mark>3/20</mark> 2:581 9.	concerning document should be ma Name	iled:	dence	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE 	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account mber: 50-1698 of this page if paying by dep	bosit account)		
<mark>3/20</mark> 2:581 9.	concerning document should be ma Name	iled:	dence	 Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR § X Enclosed X Authorized to be Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE 	3.41) \$40.00 charged to deposit account mber: 50-1698 of this page if paying by dep ind any attached copy is a true 	posit account)		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen M. Crusenberry, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15090 Garcal Drive, San Jose, CA 95127, Tilak B. Dissanayake, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 195 Heather Lane, Palo Alto, CA 94303, and Debra A. Young, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3752 Macbeth Drive, San Jose, CA 95127, have invented a **"Tag Encasement"** for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Silverhills Group LLC, a California limited liability corporation, having a place of business located at 302 East Toyon Avenue, Suite 209, San Jose, CA 95127, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen M. Crusenberry, Tilak B. Dissanayake, and Debra A. Young, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Silverhills Group LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said The Silverhills Group LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Tag Encasement Inventor: Stephen M. Crusenberry Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>15</u> <u>October</u> , 2	090 GARCAL DA 001.	<u>∠</u> , Califor	nia, this <u>5</u>	day of
Stephen M. Crusenberry	beng	-		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
On this				ne, en M. Crusenberry, personally
known to me (or proved to is/are subscribed to the with	me on the basis of s nin instrument and a apacities, and that I	satisfactory e acknowledge by his/her/th	evidence) to be to me that he eir signature/s o	the person/s whose name s/she/they executed the same on the instrument the person/s

and the second second

1.00 and 1.0

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Tag Encasement Inventor: Debra A. Young Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at	$DOSE$, California, this 5^{14} day of
Debra A. Young	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
	, 2001, before me, Public, personally appeared Debra A. Young, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of sa	atisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are

me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Tag Encasement Inventor: Tilak B. Dissanayake Filing date: Herewith

, Sei hanka , this 8th day of Corombo WITNESS MY HAND at OCTUBER 2001. Tilak B. Dissanayake

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 10/17/2001